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Special Edition

This is a special ONLINE ONLY version of the newsletter to honor all those who have
worked on the NEW club house. As many of you may remember, the very first dinner the new
club house was a bit rough to say the least. The room had no air condintionaing, there was no
cooking facilities, the walls weren’t painted, our tables were old and beat up, and we were in a
part of the airport where we we couldn’t even SEE the airplanes (what fun is that?).

Many, many members spend many many hours volunteering their time to make the
place presentable. This newsletter is dedicated to those people.
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MDPA Officers
President:

Patrick Miller 925-685-3354

President@mdpa.org
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Richard Roberts 925-939-0173
Activities@mdpa.org
VP Programs:

Maureen Bell 925-381-7679

Programs@mdpa.org

VP Communications:
Steve Kennedy 925-370-0828
Communcations@mdpa.org

Treasurer/Membership:
Bob Belshe 925-376-7677
Treasurer@mdpa.org
Membership@mdpa.org
Facilities Manager
Lorraine Bartneck 925-383-8820
Facilties@mdpa.org
Secretary:

Bev Levy 925-937-3444
Secretary(@mdpa.org
Director at Large:
John Levy 925-937-3444
Atlarge@mdpa.org
Past President:

Vince Siebern 415- 897-0861
Pastpres@mdpa.org

Aviation Advisory Committee
Russ Roe 925-228-0138
Safety/Maintenance:
Stewart Bowers 925-254-0804
Web / Newsletters :
Patrick Miller 925-685-3354
Dave Evans 925-300-6437
Steve Kennedy 925-370-0828

. R .. . MDPA Mission Statement )
The Mount Diablo Pilots” Association is a non-profit or%amzatlon based at Buchanan field in C_oncord,,1 R
Webmaster@mdp a.org California (KCCR). There are many benefits to joining the club. The purposes of the Mount Diablo Pilots

A t :
Articles and phOtOgl‘ aph s for the . ssoc’legl%faégte good public relations between general aviation enthusiasts and the local community.
newsletter should be e-mailed to

To encourage participation in fly-ins and other aviation activities.
To promaote safety and educatignal activities for pilots.
To gov_lde ‘mutual resources of information on flying for members. .
To Turnish 1tnlforrnat19n and supp(&rt t,(g hthe ,C?ntra Costa Airport Advisory Committee and other
overnmental agencies concerned with aviation.
NeWSlettel‘@mdpa-Ol‘g %0 be a proxy 0% aviation matters of community concern for its membership.
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Page of Fame

No discussion of kudo’s for working on the club
house would be complete without HUGE thank you’s
to our facilites manager, Lorraine Bartneck. She has
spent countless hours working on the club house, con-
vincing her husband Leo Bartnneck to work on the
club house, and planning, coordinationg, cajolring,
and organizing the volunteers to get things to the great
shape they are today. Thank you very very much Lor-
raine, from all of MDPA. Below 1s a list of some of the
volunteers who made our club house the warm relax-
ing place 1t 1s. When you see one of these people, say
thank you.

Lorraine & Leo Bartneck
Maureen Bell
Mark & Patty Gilchrist
John and Bev Levy
Bill Ludwig
Russ Roe
Scott Miles
Robert Belshe
Pat Peters
Richard Roberts
Steve & Diane Kennedy
Future Member Troy Caraway
and his father Marty Caraway
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